

No. _____

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS; MAYOR DON L. ROBART;
CITY ENGINEER GERALD DZURILLA, AND
CLERK OF COUNCIL GREGG WAGNER,
Petitioners,

v.

BUCKEYE COMMUNITY HOPE FOUNDATION;
CUYAHOGA HOUSING PARTNERS, INC.;
BUCKEYE COMMUNITY TREE L.P.; AND
FAIR HOUSING CONTACT SERVICE, INC.,
Respondents.

**ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE UNITED STATES
COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE SIXTH CIRCUIT**

PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

VIRGIL ARRINGTON, JR.
(Counsel of Record)
LAW DIRECTOR
CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS
821 SECOND STREET
CUYAHOGA FALLS, Ohio 44221

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Questions Presented for Review i

Parties to the Proceedings ii

Table of Contents iii

Table of Authorities vi

Opinions Below 1

Statement of Jurisdiction 2

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions Involved 2

Statement of the Case and Facts 2

Reasons for Granting the Writ 5

I. The Decision of the Court of Appeals Seriously
Jeopardizes the First Amendment Freedoms of
Political Expression 6

II. The Honoring of a Facially Neutral and
Judicially Upheld Referendum Petition does not
Violate the United States Constitution or the
Fair Housing Act 8

A. The Court of Appeals Improperly
Inquired into the Motives of a Handful
of Citizens to Find a Basis for Liability
Against an Entire City for Alleged
Intentional Discrimination. 8

B.	The Court of Appeals Improperly Recognized a Substantive Due Process Claim in the Absence of a Legitimately Held Property Interest, a Decision that Conflicts with Decisions from other Circuit Courts	12
C.	The Court of Appeals Improperly Recognized a Disparate Impact Claim Under the Fair Housing Act for the Filing of the Referendum Petition.	14
III.	28 U.S.C. 1738 and <i>Migra v. Warren City School Dist. Bd. of Education</i> , 465 U.S. 75 (1984), Require that this Federal Litigation be Dismissed on the Basis of <i>Res Judicata</i>	16
	Conclusion	19
Appendix		
	Appendix A	
	Court of Appeals Opinion, 6/15/01	1a
	Appendix B	
	District Court Judgment - Judge Polster, 11/19/99	35a
	Appendix C	
	District Court Opinion - Judge Bell, 6/20/97	55a
	Appendix D	
	District Court Magistrate's Recommendation, 2/14/97	132a

Appendix E	
Court of Appeals Order Denying Rehearing	
<i>En Banc</i> , 12/4/01	192a
Appendix F	
Ohio Supreme Court Opinion II - 7/16/98	194a
Appendix G	
Ohio Supreme Court Opinion I - 5/6/98	214a
Appendix H	
Ohio Court of Appeals Opinion - 12/11/96	246a
Appendix I	
Ohio Court of Common Pleas Judgment,	
5/31/96	255a
Appendix J	
Constitutional Provisions, Statutes, and	
Regulations Involved	258a

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arthur v. Toledo</i> , 782 F.2d 565 (6th Cir. 1986)	9-10, 14, 15, 20
<i>Bishop v. Wood</i> , 426 U.S. 341 (1976)	13
<i>Board of Regents v. Roth</i> , 408 U.S. 564 (1972)	12, 13
<i>Bonas v. North Smithfield</i> , 265 F.3d 69 (1st Cir. 2001)	7
<i>Buckeye Community Hope Found. v. Cuyahoga Falls</i> , 970 F.Supp. 1289 (N.D. Ohio, 1997)	1, 5
<i>Buckeye Community Hope Found. v.</i> <i>Cuyahoga Falls</i> (5/31/96), Summit C.P. No. CV 96-05-1701	1, 18
<i>Buckeye Community Hope Found. v.</i> <i>Cuyahoga Falls</i> (12/11/96), Summit App. No. 17933, unreported	1, 18
<i>Buckeye Community Hope Found. v. Cuyahoga Falls</i> , 81 Ohio St. 3d 559 (1998)	1, 4
<i>Buckeye Community Hope Found. v. Cuyahoga Falls</i> , 82 Ohio St. 3d 539 (1998)	1, 4
<i>Cimasi v. Fenton</i> , 838 F.2d 299 (8th Cir. 1988)	17
<i>Clarke v. City of Cincinnati</i> , 40 F.3d 807 (6th Cir. 1994)	14

<i>Eastlake v. Forest City Enterprises, Inc.</i> , 426 U.S. 668 (1976)	6
<i>Gardner v. Baltimore Mayor and City Council</i> , 969 F.2d 63 (4th Cir. 1992)	12, 13
<i>Grava v. Parkman Township</i> , 73 Ohio St. 3d 379 (1995)	16, 17
<i>James v. Valtierra</i> , 402 U.S. 137, 142 (1971)	7
<i>Jamestown Village Condo. Owners Assoc. v. Market Media Research</i> , 96 Ohio App. 3d 678 (1994)	17, 18, 19
<i>Jurcisin v. Cuyahoga Co. Bd. of Elections</i> , 35 Ohio St. 3d 137 (1988)	7
<i>Ketchel v. Bainbridge Twp.</i> , 79 Ohio App. 3d 174 (1992)	17
<i>Mandarino v. Pollard</i> , 18 F.2d 845 (7th Cir. 1983)	17
<i>Meyer v. Grant</i> , 486 U.S. 414 (1988)	6, 7
<i>Migra v. Warren City School Dist. Bd. of Education</i> , 465 U.S. 75 (1984)	16, 18, 19
<i>Minneapolis Auto Parts Co. v. Minneapolis</i> , 739 F.2d 408 (8th Cir. 1984)	17
<i>Pearson v. Grand Blanc</i> , 961 F.2d 1211 (6th Cir. 1992)	13
<i>Radkey v. Confalone</i> , 133 N.H. 294 (1990)	17

<i>Selden Apts. v. United States Dept. of H.U.D.</i> , 785 F.2d 152 (6th Cir. 1986)	8
<i>Smith v. Chicago</i> , 820 F.2d 916 (7th Cir. 1987)	17
<i>State ex rel. Bond v. Montgomery</i> , 63 Ohio App. 3d 728 (1989)	7
<i>Triomphe Investors v. Northwood</i> , 49 F.3d 198 (6th Cir., 1995)	12, 13
<i>United States v. City of Birmingham</i> , 727 F. 2d 560 (6th Cir. 1984)	10, 11
<i>Village of Arlington Heights v.</i> <i>Metropolitan Housing Development Corp.</i> , 429 U.S. 252 (1977)	8-11

**STATUTES, CHARTER AND CONSTITUTIONAL
PROVISIONS AND TREATISES**

28 U.S.C. 1738	2, 5, 6, 16, 19
Article IX, Section 2, Cuy. Falls Charter	2, 3, 4
Cuy. Falls Ord. 1144.04	13
Restatement of Judgments 2d, Section 24-25	16
Restatement of Judgments 2d, Section 33	17
